Template Revised 12/20/2022

6-Month Post Graduation Status - Bachelors Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2021/Fall 2021/Spring 2022

Employment Further Education
G _ ° Positive
Location Type Location Type Career
. Graduate or Outcomes™®
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Seeking’  Not Seeking’ | Employed® | In lowa Out of In.terna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of In.terna- Location Additional Professional  Unknown

College and Residency1 Grads Knowledgez Information lowa tional Unknown Emponment7 Education® lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
AgLS in-state 719 666 53 8 9 561 431 129 1 0 529 88 52 33 3 0 7 81 649
Percent Respondents 92.6% 7.4% 1.2% 1.4% 85.4% 76.8% 23.0% 0.2% 0.0% 94.3% 13.4% 59.1% 37.5% 3.4% 0.0% 8.0% 92.0% 0.0% 98.8%
AgLS out-of-state 301 280 21 2 6 218 58 159 1 0 209 54 21 31 2 0 2 52 0 272
Percent Respondents 93.0% 7.0% 0.7% 2.1% 79.6% 26.6% 72.9% 0.5% 0.0% 95.9% 19.7% 38.9% 57.4% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 96.3% 0.0% 99.3%
AgLS international 17 1 [ 0 0 4 1 1 2 0 3 7 2 4 1 0 0 7 0 1
Percent Respondents 64.7% 35.3% 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 75.0% 63.6% 28.6% 57.1% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 1,037 957 80 10 15 783 490 289 4 0 741 149 75 68 6 0 9 140 0 932
Percent Respondents 92.3% 7.7% 1.0% 1.6% 83.1% 62.6% 36.9% 0.5% 0.0% 94.6% 15.8% 50.3% 45.6% 4.0% 0.0% 6.0% 94.0% 0.0% 98.9%
Business in-state 784 724 60 14 5 637 434 170 2 31 617 68 55 1 0 2 6 62 0 705
Percent Respondents 92.3% 7.7% 1.9% 0.7% 88.6% 68.1% 26.7% 0.3% 4.9% 96.9% 9.5% 80.9% 16.2% 0.0% 2.9% 8.8% 91.2% 0.0% 98.1%
Business out-of-state 404 377 27 16 1 329 76 238 0 15 324 31 18 12 0 1 1 30 0 360
Percent Respondents 93.3% 6.7% 4.2% 0.3% 87.5% 23.1% 72.3% 0.0% 4.6% 98.5% 8.2% 58.1% 38.7% 0.0% 3.2% 3.2% 96.8% 0.0% 95.7%
Business international 68 47 21 1 0 32 7 17 2 6 31 14 6 4 1 3 1 13 0 46
Percent Respondents 69.1% 30.9% 2.1% 0.0% 68.1% 21.9% 53.1% 6.3% 18.8% 96.9% 29.8% 42.9% 28.6% 71% 21.4% 71% 92.9% 0.0% 97.9%
Business Sub-Total 1,256 1,148 108 31 [ 998 517 425 4 52 972 113 79 27 1 6 8 105 0 1111
Percent Respondents 91.4% 8.6% 2.7% 0.5% 87.4% 51.8% 42.6% 0.4% 5.2% 97.4% 9.9% 69.9% 23.9% 0.9% 5.3% 7.1% 92.9% 0.0% 97.3%
Design in-state 213 178 35 1 0 155 80 59 0 16 150 12 1 1 0 0 0 12 0 167
Percent Respondents 83.6% 16.4% 6.2% 0.0% 87.1% 51.6% 38.1% 0.0% 10.3% 96.8% 6.7% 91.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.8%
Design out-of-state 105 92 13 5 0 84 9 72 0 3 82 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 87
Percent Respondents 87.6% 12.4% 5.4% 0.0% 91.3% 10.7% 85.7% 0.0% 3.6% 97.6% 3.3% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.6%
Design international 35 22 13 1 0 10 1 8 0 1 10 11 2 6 1 2 0 1 0 21
Percent Respondents 62.9% 37.1% 4.5% 0.0% 45.5% 10.0% 80.0% 0.0% 10.0% 100.0% 50.0% 18.2% 54.5% 9.1% 18.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.5%
Design Sub-Total 353 292 61 17 0 249 90 139 0 20 242 26 14 9 1 2 0 26 0 275
Percent Respondents 82.7% 17.3% 5.8% 0.0% 85.3% 36.1% 55.8% 0.0% 8.0% 97.2% 8.9% 53.8% 34.6% 3.8% 7.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.2%
Engineering in-state 700 619 81 25 2 539 290 177 1 71 536 53 30 16 0 7 1 45 7 592
Percent Respondents 88.4% 11.6% 4.0% 0.3% 87.4% 53.8% 32.8% 0.2% 13.2% 99.4% 8.6% 56.6% 30.2% 0.0% 13.2% 1.9% 84.9% 13.2% 95.9%
Engineering out-of-state 772 699 73 21 4 627 119 438 0 70 620 47 24 13 1 9 1 37 9 674
Percent Respondents 90.5% 9.5% 3.0% 0.6% 90.2% 19.0% 69.9% 0.0% 11.2% 98.9% 6.8% 51.1% 27.7% 21% 19.1% 21% 78.7% 19.1% 97.0%
Engineering international 113 84 29 0 3 54 18 17 4 15 53 27 8 12 2 5 0 16 1 81
Percent Respondents 74.3% 25.7% 0.0% 3.6% 66.7% 33.3% 31.5% 7.4% 27.8% 98.1% 33.3% 29.6% 44.4% 7.4% 18.5% 0.0% 59.3% 40.7% 100.0%
Engr Sub-total 1,585 1,402 183 46 9 1,220 427 632 5 156 1,209 127 62 41 3 21 2 98 27 1347
Percent Respondents 88.5% 11.5% 3.3% 0.6% 87.6% 35.0% 51.8% 0.4% 12.8% 99.1% 9.1% 48.8% 32.3% 2.4% 16.5% 1.6% 77.2% 21.3% 96.7%




IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 2021-22 Bachelor, page 2

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® P(?as:;:f
10
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Seeking’  Not Seeking’ | Employed® | In lowa Out of In.terna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of In.terna- Location Additional : :)af:l;:::no;l Unknown Outcomes
College and Residency Grads Knowledge’  Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate School
Human Sciences in-state 626 555 7 14 21 410 259 86 0 65 378 110 68 31 0 1 12 80 18 520
Percent Respondents 88.7% 11.3% 2.5% 3.8% 76.8% 63.2% 21.0% 0.0% 15.9% 92.2% 20.6% 61.8% 28.2% 0.0% 10.0% 10.9% 72.7% 16.4% 97.4%
Human Sciences out-of-state 226 200 26 4 7 141 31 93 0 17 132 48 9 34 0 5 7 37 4 189
Percent Respondents 88.5% 11.5% 2.0% 3.5% 73.1% 22.0% 66.0% 0.0% 12.1% 93.6% 24.9% 18.8% 70.8% 0.0% 10.4% 14.6% 77.1% 8.3% 97.9%
Human Sciences international 8 7 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 4 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 6
Percent Respondents 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% 14.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 66.7% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 860 762 98 18 29 553 290 179 1 83 512 162 78 67 0 17 19 119 24 715
Percent Respondents 88.6% 11.4% 2.4% 3.8% 75.4% 52.4% 32.4% 0.2% 15.0% 92.6% 22.1% 48.1% 41.4% 0.0% 10.5% 11.7% 73.5% 14.8% 97.5%
LAS in-state 964 804 160 97 1 513 256 92 4 161 442 183 103 46 1 33 14 140 29 696
Percent Respondents 83.4% 16.6% 12.1% 1.4% 64.7% 49.9% 17.9% 0.8% 31.4% 86.2% 23.1% 56.3% 25.1% 0.5% 18.0% 7.7% 76.5% 15.8% 87.8%
LAS out-of-state 407 332 75 28 2 219 48 95 3 73 202 83 22 48 1 12 3 64 16 302
Percent Respondents 81.6% 18.4% 8.4% 0.6% 66.4% 21.9% 43.4% 1.4% 33.3% 92.2% 25.2% 26.5% 57.8% 1.2% 14.5% 3.6% 77.1% 19.3% 91.5%
LAS international 68 45 23 8 1 18 4 4 5 5 18 18 4 1 0 3 0 15 3 36
Percent Respondents 66.2% 33.8% 17.8% 2.2% 40.9% 22.2% 22.2% 27.8% 27.8% 100.0% 40.9% 22.2% 61.1% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 83.3% 16.7% 81.8%
LAS Sub-total 1,439 1,181 258 133 14 750 308 191 12 239 662 284 129 105 2 48 17 219 48 1034
Percent Respondents 82.1% 17.9% 11.3% 1.2% 64.3% 41.1% 25.5% 1.6% 31.9% 88.3% 24.3% 45.4% 37.0% 0.7% 16.9% 6.0% 77.1% 16.9% 88.6%
Total in-state 4,006 3,546 460 169 48 2,815 1,750 713 8 344 2,652 514 319 138 4 53 40 420 54 3,329
Percent Respondents 88.5% 11.5% 4.8% 1.4% 80.5% 62.2% 25.3% 0.3% 12.2% 94.2% 14.7% 62.1% 26.8% 0.8% 10.3% 7.8% 81.7% 10.5% 95.2%
Total out-of-state 2,215 1,980 235 76 20 1,618 341 1,095 4 178 1,569 266 95 140 4 27 14 223 29 1,884
Percent Respondents 89.4% 10.6% 3.8% 1.0% 82.6% 21.1% 67.7% 0.2% 11.0% 97.0% 13.6% 35.7% 52.6% 1.5% 10.2% 5.3% 83.8% 10.9% 96.1%
Total international 309 216 93 10 5 120 31 47 14 28 117 81 23 39 5 14 1 64 16 201
Percent Respondents 69.9% 30.1% 4.6% 2.3% 56.9% 25.8% 39.2% 11.7% 23.3% 97.5% 38.4% 28.4% 48.1% 6.2% 17.3% 1.2% 79.0% 19.8% 95.3%
TOTAL 6,530 5,742 788 255 73 4,553 2,122 1,855 26 550 4,338 861 437 317 13 94 55 707 99 5,414
Percent Respondents 87.9% 12.1% 4.4% 1.3% 80.3% 46.6% 40.7% 0.6% 12.1% 95.3% 15.2% 50.8% 36.8% 1.5% 10.9% 6.4% 82.1% 11.5% 95.5%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
"In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
% Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)
*Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")
® Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")
& Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"
” Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")
8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

"% Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

**Data sets with four or fewer gradutes have been omitted to protect student privacy
Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Masters Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2021/Fall 2021/Spring 2022

Employment Further Education
Positive
Location® Type Location’ Type® o
Outcomes®
Number of Respondents/ NoResponse/ _ = Not Seeking® . In lowa Out of Interna-  Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna-  Location Additional F?r ?fi:zit::; Unknown
College and Residency’ Grads Knowledge?  Information h hd S lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
AgLS in-state 32 31 1 0 0 27 20 7 0 0 27 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 31
Percent Respondents 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 87.1% 74.1% 25.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 12.9% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS out-of-state 51 51 0 0 2 4 3 38 0 0 40 8 6 2 0 0 0 8 0 49
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 83.7% 7.3% 92.7% 0.0% 0.0% 97.6% 16.3% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS international 13 12 1 0 0 8 3 2 3 0 8 4 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 12
Percent Respondents 92.3% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 37.5% 25.0% 37.5% 0.0% 100.0% 33.3% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 96 94 2 0 2 76 26 47 3 0 75 16 1 5 0 0 0 16 0 92
Percent Respondents 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 82.6% 34.2% 61.8% 3.9% 0.0% 98.7% 17.4% 68.8% 31.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business in-state 101 98 3 0 40 56 43 13 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 58
Percent Respondents 97.0% 3.0% 0.0% 40.8% 96.6% 76.8% 23.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business out-of-state 43 42 1 0 7 34 9 25 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 35
Percent Respondents 97.7% 2.3% 0.0% 16.7% 97.1% 26.5% 73.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business international 35 34 1 0 6 28 12 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Percent Respondents 97.1% 2.9% 0.0% 17.6% 100.0% 42.9% 53.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business Sub-Total 179 174 5 0 53 118 64 53 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 121
Percent Respondents 97.2% 2.8% 0.0% 30.5% 97.5% 54.2% 44.9% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design in-state 33 30 3 1 0 29 17 1 0 1 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
Percent Respondents 90.9% 9.1% 3.3% 0.0% 96.7% 58.6% 37.9% 0.0% 3.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 96.7%
Design out-of-state 1 11 0 0 0 10 1 9 0 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.9% 10.0% 90.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 9.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design international 33 30 3 2 24 5 16 0 3 24 4 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 28
Percent Respondents 90.9% 9.1% 6.7% 0.0% 80.0% 20.8% 66.7% 0.0% 12.5% 100.0% 13.3% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.3%
Design Sub-Total 77 7 6 3 0 63 23 36 0 4 63 5 2 1 2 0 0 5 0 68
Percent Respondents 92.2% 7.8% 4.2% 0.0% 88.7% 36.5% 57.1% 0.0% 6.3% 100.0% 7.0% 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.8%
Engineering in-state 72 68 4 1 1 63 24 22 0 17 63 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 66
Percent Respondents 94.4% 5.6% 1.5% 1.5% 94.0% 38.1% 34.9% 0.0% 27.0% 100.0% 4.5% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.5%
Engineering out-of-state 86 74 12 1 0 67 7 42 2 16 66 6 4 1 0 1 0 6 0 73
Percent Respondents 86.0% 14.0% 1.4% 0.0% 90.5% 10.4% 62.7% 3.0% 23.9% 98.5% 8.1% 66.7% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.6%
Engineering international 92 76 16 3 1 47 13 21 1 12 47 25 19 3 0 3 0 24 1 72
Percent Respondents 82.6% 17.4% 3.9% 1.3% 62.7% 27.7% 44.7% 21% 25.5% 100.0% 33.3% 76.0% 12.0% 0.0% 12.0% 0.0% 96.0% 4.0% 96.0%
Engr Sub-total 250 218 32 5 2 177 44 85 3 45 176 34 24 5 0 5 0 33 1 211
Percent Respondents 87.2% 12.8% 2.3% 0.9% 81.9% 24.9% 48.0% 1.7% 25.4% 99.4% 15.7% 70.6% 14.7% 0.0% 14.7% 0.0% 97.1% 2.9% 97.7%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Location® Type® Positive
Type Career
10
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Seeking®  Not Seeking’ | Employed® | In lowa Out of Interna- Location Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Location Additional Ifr :Jaf:::its:arl Unknown uicomes
2 2 1 7 .8 1
College and Residency Grads Knowledge®  Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate School
Human Sciences in-state 89 83 6 1 1 74 42 17 0 15 4l 7 5 1 0 1 0 7 0 81
Percent Respondents 93.3% 6.7% 1.2% 1.2% 90.2% 56.8% 23.0% 0.0% 20.3% 95.9% 8.5% 71.4% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.8%
Human Sciences out-of-state 78 75 3 4 3 63 5 49 0 9 62 5 3 1 0 1 0 5 0 68
Percent Respondents 96.2% 3.8% 5.3% 4.0% 87.5% 7.9% 77.8% 0.0% 14.3% 98.4% 6.9% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.4%
Human Sciences international 5 5 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0% 40.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 172 163 9 5 4 140 48 67 0 25 136 14 10 2 0 2 0 14 0 154
Percent Respondents 94.8% 5.2% 3.1% 2.5% 88.1% 34.3% 47.9% 0.0% 17.9% 97.1% 8.8% 71.4% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.9%
LAS in-state 46 43 3 1 1 26 15 5 1 5 25 15 1 2 0 2 0 15 0 4
Percent Respondents 93.5% 6.5% 2.3% 2.3% 61.9% 57.7% 19.2% 3.8% 19.2% 96.2% 35.7% 73.3% 13.3% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.6%
LAS out-of-state 31 27 4 2 0 14 4 7 0 3 11 1 8 3 0 0 0 11 0 25
Percent Respondents 87.1% 12.9% 7.4% 0.0% 51.9% 28.6% 50.0% 0.0% 21.4% 78.6% 40.7% 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 92.6%
LAS international 26 25 1 0 1 12 0 8 1 3 12 12 8 1 1 2 0 12 0 24
Percent Respondents 96.2% 3.8% 0.0% 4.0% 50.0% 0.0% 66.7% 8.3% 25.0% 100.0% 50.0% 66.7% 8.3% 8.3% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS Sub-total 103 95 8 3 2 52 19 20 2 11 48 38 27 6 1 4 0 38 0 90
Percent Respondents 92.2% 7.8% 3.2% 2.1% 55.9% 36.5% 38.5% 3.8% 21.2% 92.3% 40.9% 71.1% 15.8% 2.6% 10.5% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.8%
Vet Med in-state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state 373 353 20 4 43 275 161 75 1 38 215 31 22 5 0 4 0 31 0 306
Percent Respondents 94.6% 5.4% 1.1% 12.2% 88.7% 58.5% 27.3% 0.4% 13.8% 78.2% 10.0% 71.0% 16.1% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.7%
Total out-of-state 300 280 20 7 12 229 29 170 2 28 189 32 23 7 0 2 0 32 0 261
Percent Respondents 93.3% 6.7% 2.5% 4.3% 85.4% 12.7% 74.2% 0.9% 12.2% 82.5% 11.9% 71.9% 21.9% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.4%
Total international 204 182 22 5 8 122 34 63 6 19 94 47 32 7 3 5 0 46 1 169
Percent Respondents 89.2% 10.8% 2.7% 4.4% 70.1% 27.9% 51.6% 4.9% 15.6% 77.0% 27.0% 68.1% 14.9% 6.4% 10.6% 0.0% 97.9% 2.1% 97.1%
TOTAL 877 815 62 16 63 626 224 308 9 85 498 110 77 19 3 1 0 109 1 736
Percent Respondents 92.9% 7.1% 2.0% 7.7% 83.2% 35.8% 49.2% 1.4% 13.6% 79.6% 14.6% 70.0% 17.3% 2.7% 10.0% 0.0% 99.1% 0.9% 97.9%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper

1 In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

*Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

° Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")
© Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"
i Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

i Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

"% Previously titled "Placed"” - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")
**Data sets with four or fewer gradutes have been omitted to protect student privacy




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Doctoral Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2021/Fall 2021/Spring 2022

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ X i Out of Interna- Location Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes™®
P! 3 4 5
2 . Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa . 7 . 8 In lowa . Professional ~ Unknown

College and Resid 11 Grads Knowledge' Information lowa tional Unknown Employment Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
AgLS in-state’ 8 8 0 0 0 8 3 4 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS out-of-state 19 19 0 0 1 18 5 13 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 100.0% 27.8% 72.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS international 23 23 0 0 0 23 5 14 4 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 21.7% 60.9% 17.4% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 50 50 0 0 1 49 13 31 5 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 100.0% 26.5% 63.3% 10.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business in-state 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business out-of-state 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business international 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design in-state 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design out-of-state 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design international 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering in-state 16 15 1 0 0 14 7 4 0 3 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
Percent Respondents 93.8% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 93.3% 50.0% 28.6% 0.0% 21.4% 100.0% 6.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering out-of-state 21 18 3 0 0 18 7 9 0 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Percent Respondents 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 38.9% 50.0% 0.0% 11.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering international 102 94 8 0 0 91 13 58 6 14 91 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 94
Percent Respondents 92.2% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 96.8% 14.3% 63.7% 6.6% 15.4% 100.0% 3.2% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engr Sub-total 139 127 12 0 0 123 27 71 6 19 123 4 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 127
Percent Respondents 91.4% 8.6% 0.0% 0.0% 96.9% 22.0% 57.7% 4.9% 15.4% 100.0% 3.1% 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ L3 - 5 Out of Interna- Location Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes®
. Grads Knowledge’  Information Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa lowa tional Unknown Employment’ | Education® In fowa lowa tional Unknown Undergradate Professional - Unknown
College and Residency School
Human Sciences in-state 13 13 0 0 1 12 6 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 100.0% 50.0% 41.7% 0.0% 8.3% 91.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences out-of-state 9 9 0 0 1 8 0 7 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 100.0% 0.0% 87.5% 0.0% 12.5% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences international 17 15 2 0 0 14 2 8 2 2 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
Percent Respondents 88.2% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 93.3% 14.3% 57.1% 14.3% 14.3% 100.0% 6.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 39 37 2 0 2 34 8 20 2 4 33 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 35
Percent Respondents 94.9% 5.1% 0.0% 5.4% 97.1% 23.5% 58.8% 5.9% 11.8% 97.1% 2.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS in-state 10 10 0 0 0 10 3 2 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 30.0% 20.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS out-of-state 4 41 0 2 0 39 10 15 1 13 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 95.1% 25.6% 38.5% 2.6% 33.3% 97.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95.1%
LAS international 60 57 3 1 0 55 5 27 1 22 54 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 56
Percent Respondents 95.0% 5.0% 1.8% 0.0% 96.5% 9.1% 49.1% 1.8% 40.0% 98.2% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.2%
LAS Sub-total 111 108 3 3 0 104 18 44 2 40 102 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 105
Percent Respondents 97.3% 2.7% 2.8% 0.0% 96.3% 17.3% 42.3% 1.9% 38.5% 98.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.2%
Vet Med in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state 47 46 1 0 1 44 19 15 1 9 43 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 45
Percent Respondents 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 2.2% 97.8% 43.2% 34.1% 2.3% 20.5% 97.7% 2.2% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total out-of-state 90 87 3 2 2 83 22 44 1 16 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
Percent Respondents 96.7% 3.3% 2.3% 2.3% 97.6% 26.5% 53.0% 1.2% 19.3% 98.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.6%
Total international 202 189 13 1 0 183 25 107 13 38 182 5 2 1 1 1 0 5 0 188
Percent Respondents 93.6% 6.4% 0.5% 0.0% 96.8% 13.7% 58.5% 7.1% 20.8% 99.5% 2.6% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 99.5%
TOTAL 339 322 17 3 3 310 66 166 15 63 307 6 3 1 1 1 0 6 0 316
Percent Respondents 95.0% 5.0% 0.9% 0.9% 97.2% 21.3% 53.5% 4.8% 20.3% 99.0% 1.9% 50.0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 99.1%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation

**Data sets with four or fewer gradutes have been omitted to protect student privacy

" In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

“#Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

6 Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"

" Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

9 Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”
1o Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Professional - D.V.M. Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2021/Fall 2021/Spring 2022

Employment Further Education
Positive
Location® Type Location® Type® G
. Graduate or Outcomes™
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ ) 4 5 Out of Interna- Location Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional .
2 ) Seeking®  Not Seeking’] Employed In lowa - ; 5| Inlowa . Professional  Unknown
College and Residency1 Grads Knowledge®  Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
Vet Med in-state’ 59 38 21 1 0 37 22 13 0 2 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
Percent Respondents 64.4% 35.6% 2.6% 0.0% 97.4% 59.5% 35.1% 0.0% 5.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.4%
Vet Med out-of-state 93 62 31 1 0 61 3 58 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
Percent Respondents 66.7% 33.3% 1.6% 0.0% 98.4% 4.9% 95.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 98.4%
Vet Med international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total 152 100 52 2 0 98 25 71 0 2 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98
Percent Respondents 65.8% 34.2% 2.0% 0.0% 98.0% 25.5% 72.4% 0.0% 2.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 98.0%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
"In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
% Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)
*Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")
® Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")
& Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"
” Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")
8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

"% Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

**Data sets with four or fewer gradutes have been omitted to protect student privacy
Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper
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